Subject:-

Reference:

SWP No:414/2001-titled Moham
others- regarding Promotion thereof.

i) dated: 11-02-2003
i) Govt. Order No: 149-IND of 2005
iif)  Govt. Order No: 232-18C of 2007 dated: 26-11-2007
iv)  Govt. Order No: 198-IND of 2008

T ',‘7{“’?"’.8
Government of Jammu and Kashmir
Industries & Commerce Department

Civil Secretarlat, Srinagar/Jammu

mad Hussain Shah V/S State and

Govt. Order No: 48-IND of 2003
dated: 02-06-2005

dated: 25-07-2008
Government Order No:- 62 -IND of 2017

Dated :-63-01-2017
ed to the promotion of Mr. Mohammad Hussain

Sanction is accord
Massive Carpet Scheme of Handicrafts Department as

Shah, Carpet Mistry,
Master Craftsman in th
The above arran
petition pending in any Com
By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

No: IND/Legal/41/DOH/2016

Copy to the:-
01.

02.
03.

04.
05.

06.
07.
08.

€ pay scale of Rs. 9300-34800+ GP 4200.
gement, however, is subject to outcome of any writ

petent Court of Law.

Sd/-
(Shailendra Kumar)IAS
Commissioner/Secretary to the Govt
Industries and Commerce Department

Dated: 3 -01-2017

Director, Handicrafts, J&K.
Director, Archives; Archeology and Museums, J&K, Jammu.
OSD with Hon’ble Minister, Industries and Commerce for information

of Hon’ble Minster, 1&C.
Special Assistant to Hon'ble Minister of State for information of
Hon’ble Minister of State.

tary to Gowt. for inf. of

Pvt. Secretary to Commissioner/Secre

Commr/Secretary.

Concerned.
Govt. Order file(W3SCs)/Monday Return.

Stock file.
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(Manzoor Ahmad Kenu)
Under Secretdry to Government

2Ennustries and Conmerce Department
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